## The University of Science and Arts of Oklahoma Protection of Expressive Activities Report 2022

- Information regarding the protection of public expressive activities is made public in the University of Science & Arts Facilities manual, the Science & Arts Student Handbook, on the Science & Arts website and during new student orientation processes.
- 2. Science & Arts has developed materials, programs, and procedures to ensure that necessary staff are trained to understand the policies, regulations, and duties in regard to free expression on the Science & Arts campus.
- 3. There have been no barriers to or incidents of disruption of free expression occurring on the Science & Arts campus in 2022.

Report prepared by Monica Treviño, Vice President for Student Success and Human Resources and Nancy Hughes, Associate Vice President for Student Services and Human Resources/Dean of Students.

Approved by the President, Dr. John H. Feaver.

July Eaus	Dec. 5, 2022
President	Date